Littelfuse.com/SPF_CN
©2024 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 08/05/20241 of 7
POWR-GARD® Fuse Datasheet
SPF_CN SERIES SOLAR FUSES
1000 V dc • 1–30 A
Description

	 REACH
Country of Origin 	� China
Part Numbering System
0SPF  xxxx   H   XCN
Package Quantity
Series
Amp Code
T = 10 Fuses (ferrule style only)
H = 100 Fuses
Look for this logo to indicate products that are used in solar applications. Visit our website
Littelfuse.com/solar for the latest updates on approvals, certifications, and new products.
Options
REACH
Refer to Ampere Code
column in Ordering
Information table
XCN = Ferrule
XRCN = PCB
XRTCN = Extended PCB
Littelfuse.com/SPF_CN
©2024 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 08/05/20242 of 7
POWR-GARD® Fuse Datasheet
SPF_CN SERIES SOLAR FUSES
Ordering Information
SERIES AMPERAGE AMPERE CODE CATALOG NUMBER PRODUCT MARKING PACKING  QUANTITY ORDERING PART NUMBER UPC CODE
SPF 1 001. SPF001CN SPF 1A-CN
10 0SPF001.TXCN 07945826521
100 0SPF001.HXCN 07945826535
SPF 2 002. SPF002CN SPF 2A-CN
10 0SPF002.TXCN 07945826522
100 0SPF002.HXCN 07945826536
SPF 3 003. SPF003CN SPF 3A-CN
10 0SPF003.TXCN 07945826523
100 0SPF003.HXCN 07945826537
SPF 3.5 03.5 SPF03.5CN SPF 3-1/2A-CN
10 0SPF03.5TXCN 07945826524
100 0SPF03.5HXCN 07945826538
SPF 4 004. SPF004CN SPF 4A-CN
10 0SPF004.TXCN 07945826525
100 0SPF004.HXCN 07945826539
SPF 5 005. SPF005CN SPF 5A-CN
10 0SPF005.TXCN 07945826526
100 0SPF005.HXCN 07945826540
SPF 6 006. SPF006CN SPF 6A-CN
10 0SPF006.TXCN 07945826527
100 0SPF006.HXCN 07945826541
SPF 8 008. SPF008CN SPF 8A-CN
10 0SPF008.TXCN 07945826528
100 0SPF008.HXCN 07945826542
SPF 10 010. SPF010CN SPF 10A-CN
10 0SPF010.TXCN 07945826529
100 0SPF010.HXCN 07945826543
SPF 12 012. SPF012CN SPF 12A-CN
10 0SPF012.TXCN 07945826530
100 0SPF012.HXCN 07945826544
SPF 15 015. SPF015CN SPF 15A-CN
10 0SPF015.TXCN 07945826531
100 0SPF015.HXCN 07945826545
SPF 20 020. SPF020CN SPF 20A-CN
10 0SPF020.TXCN 07945826532
100 0SPF020.HXCN 07945826546
SPF 25 025. SPF025CN SPF 25A-CN
10 0SPF025.TXCN 07945826533
07945826547100 0SPF025.HXCN
SPF 30 030. SPF030CN SPF 30A-CN
10 0SPF030.TXCN 07945826534
100 0SPF030.HXCN 07945826548
Ferrule Version
Ferrule Version PCB Version Extended PCB Version
Dimensions Inches (mm)
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS  60631

POWR-GARD® Fuse Datasheet
SPF_CN SERIES SOLAR FUSES
Ordering Information
SERIES AMPERAGE AMPERE CODE CATALOG NUMBER PRODUCT MARKING PACKING  QUANTITY ORDERING PART NUMBER UPC CODE
SPF 1 001. SPF001RCN SPF 1A-RCN 100 0SPF001.HXRCN 07945827736
SPF 2 002. SPF002RCN SPF 2A-RCN 100 0SPF002.HXRCN 07945827737
SPF 3 003. SPF003RCN SPF 3A-RCN 100 0SPF003.HXRCN 07945827738
SPF 3.5 03.5 SPF03.5RCN SPF 3-1/2A-RCN 100 0SPF03.5.HXRCN 07945827739
SPF 4 004. SPF004RCN SPF 4A-RCN 100 0SPF004.HXRCN 07945827740
SPF 5 005. SPF005RCN SPF 5A-RCN 100 0SPF005.HXRCN 07945827741
SPF 6 006. SPF006RCN SPF 6A-RCN 100 0SPF006.HXRCN 07945827742
SPF 8 008. SPF008RCN SPF 8A-RCN 100 0SPF008.HXRCN 07945827743
SPF 10 010. SPF010RCN SPF 10A-RCN 100 0SPF010.HXRCN 07945827744
SPF 12 012. SPF012RCN SPF 12A-RCN 100 0SPF012.HXRCN 07945827745
SPF 15 015. SPF015RCN SPF 15A-RCN 100 0SPF015.HXRCN 07945827746
SPF 20 020. SPF020RCN SPF 20A-RCN 100 0SPF020.HXRCN 07945827747
SPF 25 025. SPF025RCN SPF 25A-RCN 100 0SPF025.HXRCN 07945827748
SPF 30 030. SPF030RCN SPF 30A-RCN 100 0SPF030.HXRCN 07945827749
SPF 30 030. SPF030RTCN SPF 30A-RTCN 100 0SPF030.HXRTCN 07945831409
Electrical Specifications
AM
PE
RA
GE
AMPERE
CODE
CATALOG
NUMBER
(FERRULE)
CATALOG
NUMBER (PCB)
CATALOG
NUMBER
(EXTENDED PCB)
VO
LT
AG
E
IN
TE
RR
UP
TI
NG
RA
TI
NG
 (k
A)
NOM COLD
RESISTANCE
(ohm)
WATTS LOSS
AT 100 %
RATED
CURRENT (W)
WATTS LOSS
AT 80 %
RATED
CURRENT (W)
TOTAL
CLEARING I2t
(A2 s) 20 kA
TOTAL
CLEARING I2t
(A2 s) 50 kA
AGENCY
APPROVALS
DC DC UL TUV
1 001. SPF001CN SPF001RCN – 1000 20 0.394 0.60 0.41 0.6 – • •
2 002. SPF002CN SPF002RCN – 1000 20 0.154 1.59 0.85 4.8 – • •
3 003. SPF003CN SPF003RCN – 1000 20 0.110 1.50 0.82 7.9 – • •
3.5 03.5 SPF03.5CN SPF03.5RCN – 1000 20 0.078 1.37 0.78 11 – • •